GENERAL INFORMATION PROGRAM // Hotel List

Hotel List

The Hilton San Diego Bayfront, the Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego, and the Marriott Marquis San Diego
Marina are the official co-headquarter hotels.

Hilton San Diego Bayfront

One Park Boulevard Walk
Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego Walk
One Market Place
Marriott Marquis San Diego Mari

arriott Marquis San Diego Marina Walk

333 West Harbor Drive

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

10

1

12

13

14

Andaz San Diego ,
600 F Street 6-Fink
Bay Club Hotel and Marina 1-Red
2131 Shelter Island Drive
Best Western Plus Bayside Inn 7-Purole
555 West Ash Street g
Best Western Plus Island Palms Hotel & Marina 1-Red
2051 Shelter Island Drive
Best Western Seven Seas 3-Vellow
411 Hotel Circle South
Bristol Hotel
1055 First Avenue 5-Orange
c .

ourtyard San Diego Downtown 6-Pink
530 Broadway
Courtyard San Diego Gaslamp/Convention Center Walk
453 Sixth Avenue
Days Inn San Diego Hotel Circle Near Seaworld 3-Vellow
543 Hotel Circle South
DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel San Diego Downtown

7-Purple

1646 Front Street
Emb: Suites by Hilton San Diego Bay Downt

mbassy Suites by Hilton San Diego Bay Downtown 4-Green

601 Pacific Highway
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Across Street on Sixth Avenue at F Street

Walk to Humphreys Half Moon — Curbside in Front on Shelter Island Dr.

On India Street at Ash Street

Curbside in Front

Walk to Days Inn — Curbside on Hotel Circle Drive

Walk to Westin Gaslamp Quarter on First Avenue

Curbside on Sixth Avenue

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Curbside on Hotel Circle

Curbside at Union Street Entrance

Curbside on Pacific Highway

Downtown

Shelter Island

Downtown

Shelter Island

Mission Valley

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Mission Valley

Downtown

Downtown



GENERAL INFORMATION PROGRAM | Hotel List

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Four Points by Sheraton San Diego Downtown
1617 First Avenue

Hampton Inn San Diego - Downtown
1531 Pacific Highway

Handlery Hotel and Resort San Diego
950 Hotel Circle North

Hard Rock Hotel San Diego
207 Fifth Avenue

Hilton Garden Inn San Diego Downtown/Bayside
2137 Pacific Highway

Hilton San Diego Airport/Harbor Island
1960 Harbor Island Drive

Hilton San Diego Gaslamp Quarter
401 K Street

Holiday Inn San Diego Bayside
4875 North Harbor Drive

Homewood Suites by Hilton San Diego Downtown/Bayside
2137 Pacific Highway

Horton Grand Hotel
311 Island Avenue

Hotel Indigo San Diego Gaslamp Quarter
509 Ninth Avenue

Hotel Republic San Diego, Autograph Collection
421 West B Street

Hotel Z Gaslamp Quarter
521 Sixth Avenue

Humphreys Half Moon Inn & Suites
2303 Shelter Island Drive

Kimpton Hotel Palomar San Diego
1047 Fifth Avenue

Kimpton Solamar San Diego
435 Sixth Avenue
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7-Purple

4-Green

3-Yellow

Walk

4-Green

2-Blue

Walk

1-Red

4-Green

Walk

6-Pink

5-Orange

Walk

1-Red

6-Pink

Walk

Walk to DoubleTree — Curbside at Union Street Entrance

Walk to the Residence Inn — Curbside on Pacific Highway

Curbside on Hotel Circle at Hotel Driveway

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Walk to Residence Inn — Curbside on Pacific Highway

Curbside Front Entrance

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Curbside on Harbor Drive

Walk to Residence Inn — Curbside on Pacific Highway

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Front of Hotel on Ninth Avenue

Walk to Westin San Diego — Curbside on Broadway

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Curbside in Front on Shelter Island Drive

Walk to Courtyard Downtown — Curbside on Sixth Avenue

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Downtown

Downtown

Mission Valley

Downtown

Downtown

Harbor Island

Downtown

Shelter Island

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Shelter Island

Downtown

Downtown
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4

42

43

44

45

46

King's Inn Hotel
1333 Hotel Circle South

La Quinta Inn & Suites San Diego SeaWorld/Zoo Area
641 Camino Del Rio South

Omni San Diego Hotel
675 L Street

Pendry San Diego
550 J Street

Porto Vista Hotel
1835 Columbia Street

Residence Inn by Marriott San Diego Downtown
1747 Pacific Highway

Residence Inn San Diego Downtown Gaslamp
356 Sixth Avenue

Residence Inn San Diego Downtown/Bayfront
900 Bayfront Court

San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter
660 K Street

Sheraton San Diego Hotel & Marina
1380 Harbor Island Drive

SpringHill Suites San Diego Downtown/Bayfront
900 Bayfront Court

US Grant Hotel
326 Broadway

Westgate Hotel
1055 Second Avenue

Westin San Diego
400 West Broadway

Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter
910 Broadway Circle

Wyndham San Diego Bayside
1355 North Harbor Drive

3-Yellow

8-Grey

Walk

Walk

7-Purple

4-Green

Walk

4-Green

Walk

2-Blue

4-Green

5-Orange

5-Orange

5-Orange

5-Orange

4-Green

Curbside on Hotel Circle

Curbside in Front

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Walk to DoubleTree — Curbside at Union Street Entrance

Curbside on Pacific Highway

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Walk to SpringHill Suites — Curbside on Pacific Highway

Walk to San Diego Convention Center

Curbside Marina Tower & Curbside Bay Tower Entrances

Curbside on Pacific Highway

Walk to Westin Gaslamp — Curbside on First Avenue

Walk to Westin Gaslamp — Curbside on First Avenue

Curbside on Broadway

Curbside on First Avenue

Curbside in Front

Mission Valley

Mission Valley

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Harbor Island

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Downtown

Current sales and occupancy taxes are 12.8% per room, per night. Hotel tax is subject to change and does not include additional surcharges (up
to $0.80 per night) which may be applicable. Hotel rates include a nominal $18 fee to help defray the high cost of the shuttle service, which will be
provided to the San Diego Convention Center from most of the hotels throughout the day.
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