Hotel List

The Hilton San Diego Bayfront, the Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego, and the Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina are the official co-headquarter hotels.

#	HOTEL NAME / ADDRESS	SHUTTLE ROUTE	PICK UP POINT	LOCATION
	CO-HEADQUARTERS HOTELS			
1	Hilton San Diego Bayfront One Park Boulevard	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown
2	Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego One Market Place	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown
3	Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina 333 West Harbor Drive	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown
	ATTENDEE HOTELS			
4	Andaz San Diego 600 F Street	6-Pink	Across Street on Sixth Avenue at F Street	Downtown
5	Bay Club Hotel and Marina 2131 Shelter Island Drive	1-Red	Walk to Humphreys Half Moon – Curbside in Front on Shelter Island Dr.	Shelter Island
6	Best Western Plus Bayside Inn 555 West Ash Street	7-Purple	On India Street at Ash Street	Downtown
7	Best Western Plus Island Palms Hotel & Marina 2051 Shelter Island Drive	1-Red	Curbside in Front	Shelter Island
8	Best Western Seven Seas 411 Hotel Circle South	3-Yellow	Walk to Days Inn – Curbside on Hotel Circle Drive	Mission Valley
9	Bristol Hotel 1055 First Avenue	5-Orange	Walk to Westin Gaslamp Quarter on First Avenue	Downtown
10	Courtyard San Diego Downtown 530 Broadway	6-Pink	Curbside on Sixth Avenue	Downtown
11	Courtyard San Diego Gaslamp/Convention Center 453 Sixth Avenue	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown
12	Days Inn San Diego Hotel Circle Near Seaworld 543 Hotel Circle South	3-Yellow	Curbside on Hotel Circle	Mission Valley
13	DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel San Diego Downtown 1646 Front Street	7-Purple	Curbside at Union Street Entrance	Downtown
14	Embassy Suites by Hilton San Diego Bay Downtown 601 Pacific Highway	4-Green	Curbside on Pacific Highway	Downtown

#SfN18 | SfN.org/Hotel 85

#	HOTEL NAME / ADDRESS	SHUTTLE ROUTE	PICK UP POINT	LOCATION
15	Four Points by Sheraton San Diego Downtown 1617 First Avenue	7-Purple	Walk to DoubleTree – Curbside at Union Street Entrance	Downtown
16	Hampton Inn San Diego - Downtown 1531 Pacific Highway	4-Green	Walk to the Residence Inn – Curbside on Pacific Highway	Downtown
17	Handlery Hotel and Resort San Diego 950 Hotel Circle North	3-Yellow	Curbside on Hotel Circle at Hotel Driveway	Mission Valley
18	Hard Rock Hotel San Diego 207 Fifth Avenue	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown
19	Hilton Garden Inn San Diego Downtown/Bayside 2137 Pacific Highway	4-Green	Walk to Residence Inn – Curbside on Pacific Highway	Downtown
20	Hilton San Diego Airport/Harbor Island 1960 Harbor Island Drive	2-Blue	Curbside Front Entrance	Harbor Island
21	Hilton San Diego Gaslamp Quarter 401 K Street	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown
22	Holiday Inn San Diego Bayside 4875 North Harbor Drive	1-Red	Curbside on Harbor Drive	Shelter Island
23	Homewood Suites by Hilton San Diego Downtown/Bayside 2137 Pacific Highway	4-Green	Walk to Residence Inn – Curbside on Pacific Highway	Downtown
24	Horton Grand Hotel 311 Island Avenue	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown
25	Hotel Indigo San Diego Gaslamp Quarter 509 Ninth Avenue	6-Pink	Front of Hotel on Ninth Avenue	Downtown
26	Hotel Republic San Diego, Autograph Collection 421 West B Street	5-Orange	Walk to Westin San Diego – Curbside on Broadway	Downtown
27	Hotel Z Gaslamp Quarter 521 Sixth Avenue	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown
28	Humphreys Half Moon Inn & Suites 2303 Shelter Island Drive	1-Red	Curbside in Front on Shelter Island Drive	Shelter Island
29	Kimpton Hotel Palomar San Diego 1047 Fifth Avenue	6-Pink	Walk to Courtyard Downtown – Curbside on Sixth Avenue	Downtown
30	Kimpton Solamar San Diego 435 Sixth Avenue	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown

#SfN18 | SfN.org/Hotel 86

#	HOTEL NAME / ADDRESS	SHUTTLE ROUTE	PICK UP POINT	LOCATION
31	King's Inn Hotel 1333 Hotel Circle South	3-Yellow	Curbside on Hotel Circle	Mission Valley
32	La Quinta Inn & Suites San Diego SeaWorld/Zoo Area 641 Camino Del Rio South	8-Grey	Curbside in Front	Mission Valley
33	Omni San Diego Hotel 675 L Street	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown
34	Pendry San Diego 550 J Street	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown
35	Porto Vista Hotel 1835 Columbia Street	7-Purple	Walk to DoubleTree – Curbside at Union Street Entrance	Downtown
36	Residence Inn by Marriott San Diego Downtown 1747 Pacific Highway	4-Green	Curbside on Pacific Highway	Downtown
37	Residence Inn San Diego Downtown Gaslamp 356 Sixth Avenue	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown
38	Residence Inn San Diego Downtown/Bayfront 900 Bayfront Court	4-Green	Walk to SpringHill Suites – Curbside on Pacific Highway	Downtown
39	San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter 660 K Street	Walk	Walk to San Diego Convention Center	Downtown
40	Sheraton San Diego Hotel & Marina 1380 Harbor Island Drive	2-Blue	Curbside Marina Tower & Curbside Bay Tower Entrances	Harbor Island
41	SpringHill Suites San Diego Downtown/Bayfront 900 Bayfront Court	4-Green	Curbside on Pacific Highway	Downtown
42	US Grant Hotel 326 Broadway	5-Orange	Walk to Westin Gaslamp – Curbside on First Avenue	Downtown
43	Westgate Hotel 1055 Second Avenue	5-Orange	Walk to Westin Gaslamp – Curbside on First Avenue	Downtown
44	Westin San Diego 400 West Broadway	5-Orange	Curbside on Broadway	Downtown
45	Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter 910 Broadway Circle	5-Orange	Curbside on First Avenue	Downtown
46	Wyndham San Diego Bayside 1355 North Harbor Drive	4-Green	Curbside in Front	Downtown

Current sales and occupancy taxes are 12.8% per room, per night. Hotel tax is subject to change and does not include additional surcharges (up to \$0.80 per night) which may be applicable. Hotel rates include a nominal \$18 fee to help defray the high cost of the shuttle service, which will be provided to the San Diego Convention Center from most of the hotels throughout the day.

#SfN18 | SfN.org/Hotel 87